THE DATASHEET OF
SRP1245A-4R7M
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
n	 Shielded construction
n	 Carbonyl powder core
n	 High saturation current
n	 Inductance range: 0.20 to 22 µH

DCR
(mW)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
Terminal
TypeL
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRP1245A-R20M 0.20 20 10 130 0.45 0.55 52 110
Non-
Lead
Frame
SRP1245A-R22M 0.22 20 10 120 0.5 0.7 52 110
SRP1245A-R33M 0.33 20 15 90 0.7 0.9 42 80
SRP1245A-R36M 0.36 20 15 80 0.75 0.95 42 75
SRP1245A-R39M 0.39 20 15 78 0.78 0.95 42 70
SRP1245A-R47M 0.47 20 20 70 0.86 1.1 38 65
SRP1245A-R50M 0.50 20 20 65 0.9 1.3 37 60
SRP1245A-R56M 0.56 20 20 60 1 1.5 36 55
SRP1245A-R68M 0.68 20 20 50 1.4 1.7 34 54
SRP1245A-R82M 0.82 20 20 45 1.7 2.1 31 52
Lead
Frame
SRP1245A-1R0M 1.0 20 20 40 1.85 2.5 29 50
SRP1245A-1R2M 1.2 20 20 35 2.5 3.0 28 49
SRP1245A-1R5M 1.5 20 20 30 2.8 3.3 27 48
SRP1245A-1R8M 1.8 20 20 27 4 4.9 21 40
SRP1245A-2R2M 2.2 20 20 24 4.2 5.5 20 32
SRP1245A-2R7M 2.7 20 20 23 4.7 6.7 17 32
SRP1245A-3R3M 3.3 20 20 22 6.8 9.2 15 32
SRP1245A-4R7M 4.7 20 20 15 11.4 15.0 12 27
SRP1245A-5R6M 5.6 20 20 13 12.3 16.5 11.5 22
SRP1245A-6R0M 6.0 20 20 12 13 16.5 11.5 21.5
SRP1245A-6R8M 6.8 20 20 12 14.5 18.5 11 21
SRP1245A-8R2M 8.2 20 20 11 16.8 22.5 9.5 18
SRP1245A-100M 10 20 20 10 21.4 25.5 9 16
SRP1245A-180M 18 20 20   7 40 45.0 7.5 11
SRP1245A-220M 22 20 20   6  50 58 6.5 10
R 4 71 3 1
8
Please consult Bourns® Model SRP-A
Series Visual Inspection Guide for detailed